* City of San Antonio

(ITY OF

SAN ANTONIO

—TEXAS —

*

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-2869
Type: Miscellaneous ltem
In control: City Council A Session
On agenda: 12/4/2014
Title: An Ordinance authorizing an amendment to an agreement with CTR Systems Parking, Inc. to expand

the Parking Revenue Control System to additional parking lots at the San Antonio International Airport
in an amount not to exceed $580,961.00. [Ed Belmares, Assistant City Manager; Frank Miller,
Director, Aviation]

Sponsors:
Indexes: Aviation CONRAC, Aviation Contract

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Disclosure Form, 2. Map identifying Parking Lots, 3. Equipment Requirements, 4. Contract
Amendment, 5. Ordinance 2014-12-04-0967
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
12/4/2014 1 City Council A Session adopted Pass

DEPARTMENT: Aviation

DEPARTMENT HEAD: Frank Miller

COUNCIL DISTRICTS IMPACTED: Citywide

SUBJECT:

Amendment to Agreement with CTR Parking Systems, Inc. for Parking Revenue Control System at San
Antonio International Airport

SUMMARY:

This Ordinance authorizes an amendment to an agreement with CTR Parking Systems, Inc. (CTR) for
additional equipment and services to support additional parking lots for the Parking Revenue Control System
(PRCS) in an amount not to exceed $580,961.00 at the San Antonio International Airport (Airport).
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

In October 2012, City Council authorized an agreement with CTR to replace and upgrade the existing PRCS in

the parking garages and ground transportations facilities at the Airport. The new system, which was activated in
November 2013, has provided customers with additional payment methods and real time parking data both in

City of San Antonio Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/1/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 14-2869, Version: 1

the garages and on-line. It also provides financial reports and revenue controls to track, reconcile and report all
financial transactions. The contract value for the equipment and installation was $3,398,273.00. City Council
also authorized an estimated $366,000.00 over a period of four years for maintenance, support, and additional
Spare parts.

Amendment

With the new Consolidated Rental Car Facility (CONRAC) beginning construction this year, new parking lots
will be commissioned for use by passengers and Airport personnel. The PRCS equipment will need to be
installed or modified in these parking lots. The proposed amendment will authorize the following changes:

o Green Lot: Relocate Ground Transportation equipment to the Orange Lot and modify two exits with
new equipment.

J Orange Lot: Install Ground Transportation equipment from Green Lot

. Red Lot: Install new equipment

J Purple Lot: Install new and repurposed equipment

The proposed amendment for the equipment and installation is in an amount not to exceed $580,961.00. This
amendment will increase the contract value to $4,380,530.00.

ISSUE:

This ordinance authorizes an amendment to an agreement for the Aviation Department. This action continues
the City Council’s policy of improving technology and enhancing safety at the San Antonio International
Airport.

ALTERNATIVES:

City Council could elect to not approve this amendment. However, any modifications to the PRCS requires
CTR. By amending the agreement, this critical work can be completed with least impact to Airport customers.

FISCAL IMPACT:

This is a one-time expenditure of $580,961.00 and funded with Airport Improvement and Contingency funds.
This action will amend the FY 2015 Aviation Capital Budget and appropriate new funds.

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends an amendment to the agreement with CTR at the San Antonio International Airport.

City of San Antonio Page 2 of 2 Printed on 7/1/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

